
Round 1 - Mallala Motorsports Park

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

2019 CAFNIX & SA STATE TITLES

10 February

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Verlaine Bell

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

AMX Superstores Blair Athol RACE YOUR MATES
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 10/02/19 Started at: 10:46:06
Event: Q10 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Cloudy - Temp: 18.4C Starters: 13
Track: Dry Printed at: 11:05

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Gr Name Machine Lap  Lap  Prev Leader
  1 65 D Sean POLLOCK (SA) / Blueprint engineering / 

SPR
Suzuki GSXR 
1000

1:13.297  3 of  3

  2 101 D Alexander PHILLIPS-HUGHES (SA) / Mum 
and Dad

Suzuki GSXR 600 1:15.693  3 of  3 2.396 2.396

  3 6 C Eric ARIA (SA) / Team GDR Moto Yamaha R6 600 1:16.196  3 of  3 .503 2.899
  4 373 C Harry ZANKER (SA) Yamaha R6 600 1:18.829  3 of  3 2.633 5.532
  5 168 Kelly FIVEASH (SA) Honda CBR 600 1:19.940  1 of  2 1.111 6.643
  6 462 C Laura BAILIE (SA) / OD Motorsports / AF Honda CBR 600 1:20.367  2 of  2 .427 7.070
  7 78 D Anthony GORLE (SA) / Unitech Building 

Services
Ducati 1299 1:21.041  1 of  2 .674 7.744

  8 211 D Christopher HENRY (SA) Honda CBR 600 1:22.529  1 of  1 1.488 9.232
  9 474 D Dave WILLIAMS (SA) Suzuki SV 650 1:22.617  1 of  2 .088 9.320
 10 83 D Damien JELFS (SA) Suzuki GSXR 600 1:22.859  2 of  2 .242 9.562
 11 102 D Tristan LEGGATT (SA) / O'D Motorsports / 

SCR / Mototech
Aprilia Tuono 
1000

1:26.035  2 of  2 3.176 12.738

 12 303 D Alex MUSOLINO (SA) Kawasaki Ninja 
250

1:28.251  2 of  2 2.216 14.954

 13 169 D Veronica PARMITER (WA) / Vital Signs / 
Throttle Gals Mag

Suzuki GSXR 600 1:30.025  2 of  2 1.774 16.728

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 10/02/19 Started at: 10:46:06
Event: Q10 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Cloudy - Temp: 18.4C Starters: 13
Track: Dry Printed at: 11:05

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
6 Eric ARIA (SA) 1:16.733 1:16.436 1:16.196
65 Sean POLLOCK (SA) 1:14.524 1:13.622 1:13.297
78 Anthony GORLE (SA) 1:21.041 1:21.863
83 Damien JELFS (SA) 1:24.189 1:22.859
101 Alexander PHILLIPS-HUGHES (SA) 1:16.731 1:16.461 1:15.693
102 Tristan LEGGATT (SA) 1:26.181 1:26.035
168 Kelly FIVEASH (SA) 1:19.940 1:20.071
169 Veronica PARMITER (WA) 1:30.833 1:30.025
211 Christopher HENRY (SA) 1:22.529
303 Alex MUSOLINO (SA) 1:28.927 1:28.251
373 Harry ZANKER (SA) 1:20.666 1:19.000 1:18.829
462 Laura BAILIE (SA) 1:21.148 1:20.367
474 Dave WILLIAMS (SA) 1:22.617 1:23.858

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 10/02/19 Started at: 10:46:06
Event: Q10 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Cloudy - Temp: 18.4C Starters: 13
Track: Dry Printed at: 11:05

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

2:13.139 101 Alexander PHILLIPS-HUGHES (SA) Suzuki GSXR 600 1:16.731 1
2:26.793 65 Sean POLLOCK (SA) Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:14.524 1
3:40.415 65 Sean POLLOCK (SA) Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:13.622 2
4:53.712 65 Sean POLLOCK (SA) Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:13.297 3

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Overall Qualifying

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 10/02/19 Printed at: 11:05

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Gr Name Machine Q05  Q10  Lap  

1 65 D Sean POLLOCK (SA) / Blueprint engineering / SPR Suzuki GSXR 
1000

1:14.787 1:13.297 1:13.297

2 101 D Alexander PHILLIPS-HUGHES (SA) / Mum and Dad Suzuki GSXR 600 1:15.693 1:15.693
3 6 C Eric ARIA (SA) / Team GDR Moto Yamaha R6 600 1:18.611 1:16.196 1:16.196
4 183 D Graeme NOLAN (SA) KTM 1290 1:16.500 1:16.500
5 373 C Harry ZANKER (SA) Yamaha R6 600 1:22.090 1:18.829 1:18.829
6 168 Kelly FIVEASH (SA) Honda CBR 600 1:19.448 1:19.940 1:19.448
7 462 C Laura BAILIE (SA) / OD Motorsports / AF Honda CBR 600 1:20.179 1:20.367 1:20.179
8 43 C Sean FLETCHER (SA) / Sean Fletcher Ducati 1199 1:20.597 1:20.597
9 78 D Anthony GORLE (SA) / Unitech Building Services Ducati 1299 1:20.641 1:21.041 1:20.641
10 211 D Christopher HENRY (SA) Honda CBR 600 1:21.591 1:22.529 1:21.591
11 474 D Dave WILLIAMS (SA) Suzuki SV 650 1:23.221 1:22.617 1:22.617
12 83 D Damien JELFS (SA) Suzuki GSXR 600 1:25.153 1:22.859 1:22.859
13 102 D Tristan LEGGATT (SA) / O'D Motorsports / SCR / Mototech Aprilia Tuono 

1000
1:27.764 1:26.035 1:26.035

14 303 D Alex MUSOLINO (SA) Kawasaki Ninja 
250

1:29.162 1:28.251 1:28.251

15 169 D Veronica PARMITER (WA) / Vital Signs / Throttle Gals Mag Suzuki GSXR 600 1:31.798 1:30.025 1:30.025
16 111 D Wayne BATSON (SA) / SA Motorcycles / DSY Racing Kawasaki Ninja 

300
1:30.195 1:30.195

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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EVENTS 5 & 12

PROVISIONAL MERGED GRID SHEET
Date: 10/02/19 Printed at: 11:09
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